*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Electrical Characteristics
Max. Time TrippedIhold Itrip
To Trip
PowerResistance
Dissipation
Model
Amperes Ohms Amperes Seconds Watts
V max. I max.
at 23 °C at 23 °C at 23 °C at 23 °C at 23 °C
Volts Amps
Hold Trip            RMin. R1Max. Typ.
MF-MSMF010 60.0 40 0.10 0.30 0.70 15.00 0.5 1.50 0.8
MF-MSMF014 60.0 40 0.14 0.34 0.40 6.50 1.5 0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF020 30.0 80 0.20 0.40 0.40 6.00 6.0 0.06 0.8
MF-MSMF030 30.0 10 0.30 0.60 0.30 3.00 8.0 0.10 0.8
MF-MSMF050 15.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.15 1.00 8.0 0.15 0.8
MF-MSMF075 13.2 100 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.45 8.0 0.20 0.8
MF-MSMF075/24 24.0 40 0.75 1.50 0.11 0.45 8.0 0.20 0.8
MF-MSMF110 6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.04 0.21 8.0 0.30 0.8
MF-MSMF110/16 16.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.04 0.21 8.0 0.30 0.8
MF-MSMF125 6.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.035 0.14 8.0 0.40 0.8
MF-MSMF150 6.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.03 0.120 8.0 0.5 0.8
MF-MSMF160 8.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.035 0.099 8.0 2.0 0.8
MF-MSMF200 8.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.020 0.065 8.0 3.0 0.8
MF-MSMF250/16 16.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.015 0.100 8.0 5.0 0.8
Operating Temperature ......................................-40 °C to +85 °C
Maximum Device Surface Temperature
in Tripped State ................................................125 °C
Passive Aging......................................................+85 °C, 1000 hours ....................................±5 % typical resistance change

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
How to Order
MF - MSMF 075/24  - 2
Multifuse® Product
Designator
Series
MSMF = 4532 mm (1812 mils)
Surface Mount Component
Hold Current, Ihold
010-250 (0.10 Amps - 2.50 Amps)
Higher Voltage Option
__ = Standard Voltage
/16 = 16 Volt Rated
/24 = 24 Volt Rated
Packaging
Packaged per EIA 481-1
-2 = Tape and Reel
Typical Time to Trip at 23 ˚C
MF-MSMF Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
PART IDENTIFICATION EXAMPLES:
MF-MSMF050 = 50
MF-MSMF075 = 75
MF-MSMF110 = 11
MF-MSMF150 = 15
DATE CODE WILL APPEAR ON THE PACKAGING LABEL:
WEEK 1 AND 2 OF 2005 = 5A
WEEK 51 AND 52 OF 2005 = 5Z
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
11
0.01
0.001
0.1 1 10 100
0.1
1